
EXAMINATION PLAN MSLS

Autumn Semester 2025

Week Date Time School/Cluster Module Module coordinator Room ZHAW Room BFH Room FHNW Room HES-SO

CW46 Mon., 10.11.2025
8:15 (start) up to 
max. 10:15am

BFH and HES-SO B1 Wendy Karli
Aula 1
*B.4.01

CW47 Mon., 17.11.2025
8:15 (start) up to 
max. 10:15am

BFH and HES-SO B2 Daniel Spinnler Aula 1

Bio/Pharma BP8 Oliver Germershaus tba.

Chemistry C1 Michael de Wild tba.

CW49 Mon., 01.12.2025
8:15 (start) up to 
max. 10:15am

ZHAW and FHNW D4 Pascal Moriggl tba.

14:00 (start) up to 
max 16:00pm

ZHAW and FHNW D2 Stefanie Feiler tba.

8:30 (start) up to max 
10:30am

BFH and HES-SO B3 Robert Vorburger Aula 1

Wed., 14.01.2026
8:30 (start) up to max 
10:30am

BFH and HES-SO B4 Ian Jennings Aula 1

8:30 (start) up to max 
10:30am

Bio/Pharma BP1 Laura Suter-Dick RV 202

8:30 (start) up to max 
10:30am

Chemistry C2 Michael de Wild tba.

Fri., 16.01.2026
08:30 (start) up to 
max  10:30 am

Re-examination for grade 
3.5

BP8
CO1

Oliver Germershaus
Sven Hirsch

tba.

Tues., 10.02.2026
8:30 (start) up to max 
10:30am

Food F1 Michael Beyrer GO E0.01 B.2.62

Wed., 11.02.2026
8:30 (start) up to max 
10:30am

Food F2 Leonie Bogl GO E0.01
B.2.62

8:30 (start) up to max 
10:30am

Bio/Pharma BP7 Saša Miladinovic GO E0.01

8:30 (start) up to max 
10:30am

Chemistry C3 Roger Marti GO E0.05

Fri., 13.02.2026
8:30 (start) up to max 
10:30am

Environment E3 Dominic Blättler GO E0.01 Aula 1

CW12 Mon., 16.03.2026
8:30 (start) up to 
max 10:30am

Re-examination for grade 
3.5

BP1
E2
CO2

Laura Suter-Dick
Matthias Meier
Matthias Nyfeler

tba. tba

8:30 (start) up to 
max 10:30am

Re-examination for grade 
3.5

F1
BP3
E3
BP7

Michael Beyrer
Cedric Schirmer
Dominic Blättler
Saša Miladinovic

tba. tba

10:30 (start) up to
max 12:30pm

Re-examination for grade 
3.5

E4 Claude Fischer tba. tba

*For students with 
disadvantage 
compensation

- the exams take place at the exact same time at all schools
- following modules don't have a final exam: D3, E1, E2, E4, BP3, CO1, CO2, F6 (so they don't show up on the list)
- D1: Final project in the last central teaching
- Re-examination: with a grade of 3.5 (FX) you have the possibility to write a re-examination in the CS-modules(max. improvement grade 4.0). 
If a module is not listed above, the re-examination will take place individually.

See FHNW
Moodle

See schedule on 
hes-so.ch/mls

CW48 Mon., 24.11.2025 8:15 (start) up to 
max. 10:15am

CW3

Tues., 13.01.2026

Thurs., 15.01.2026

CW7

Mon., 23.03.2026

Thurs., 12.02.2026

CW13

29.08.2025
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